

Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 41- 2017

**BY: Calvin Ball and
Jennifer Terrasa**

Legislative Day No. 8

Date: May 24, 2017

Amendment No. 2

(This amendment reduces by \$750,000 the bond funding authorized for the courthouse project and correspondingly adds bond funding in a contingency fund.)

1 In Appendix A attached to the Bill, for project C0290, strike “105,000,000” and substitute
2 “104,250,000”.

3

4 Also in Appendix A attached to the Bill, insert at the beginning of the General County Projects a
5 new row:

6

7 “C 0214 FY199- CATEGORY CONTINGENCY FUND - 750,000”

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

The fund is designed for use as a revenue source for Transfers of Appropriation when either construction costs are higher than originally estimated, contributions from grants vary from projections, or engineering must be advanced from future years to the present fiscal year for critical program needs; all subject to Council approval.”